8 April 2011

Bruce Hall

The Standing Committee Inquiry into Cockburn Cement Munster

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for the copy of the transcript of evidence, uncorrected copy, which was taken on the 4 April 2011.

After reading the transcript I have noted that there are seventeen amendments that are required to make my evidence clearer. I kindly request the committee make the following changes:

- 1. INSERT: Cockburn Cement Inquiry.
- 2. DELETE: all of the highlighted area. INSERT: to pollute the area I now live in after having had caveats placed on our property in Hope Valley and told of resumption on our land would be.
- 3. DELETE: the. INSERT: produce.
- 4. DELETE: filters.
- 5. DELETE: are. INSERT: is.
- 6. DELETE: in. INSERT: involved.
- 7. DELETE: that. INSERT: a set.
- 8. INSERT: enforce it.
- 9. DELETE: Springsure. INSERT: Scrimshaw.
- 10. DELETE: that. INSERT: the filter.
- 11. INSERT: from.
- 12. DELETE: callout. INSERT: fallout.
- 13. INSERT: in dust.
- 14. DELETE: gone to. INSERT: phoned.
- 15. DELETE: Cockburn City Council. INSERT: Lime Action Group.
- 16. DELETE: are in. INSERT: vent to.
- 17. DELETE: rate. INSERT: wrote.

Please note that the words to be amended have been highlighted and numbered on the transcript copy, with a request to either delete or insert the words as noted above.

Thank you for your assistance.

Kind regards

Bruce Hall

BA Hell

8 April 2011

Bruce Hall

The Standing Committee
Inquiry into Cockburn Cement Munster

Dear Sir/Madam,

Having received the transcript of evidence uncorrected copy taken on the 4 April 2011, I have found that it appears that some of my evidence is muddled or unclear as to how my wording of this was provided by me. I would like to request the committee to make the following changes as written on the uncorrected transcript I have received. I wish to correct this by having highlighted on the transcript copy and numbering each change alongside each word to be deleted and have in the left hand column of the transcript copy the new word or correction to be inserted also numbered to correspond with the deletions. There are 17 corrections in all. I have also provided a list of the changes to words or paragraphs to be deleted and corresponding word to be inserted in place of it.

I trust this can be done.

Thank you.

Bruce Hall.

B. R. Hall.